EFILED IN OFFICE CLERK OF STATE COURT BULLOCH COUNTY, GEORGIA STCV2022000202 AJ JAN 27, 2023 02:13 PM

IN THE STATE COURT OF BULLOCH COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

MO FLO, LLC d/b/a FLOORS OUTLET,	Heather Banks McNeal, Cl Bulloch County, Georgia
PLAINTIFF,)) (IV)H_ACTION_NO_STCV202200222
V.) CIVIL ACTION NO: STCV2022000202
RANDTKE WILHELMINA and ALEXANDER EDWIN,)))
DEFENDANTS.)

APPOINTMENT OF STATE COURT JUDGE FOR ASSISTANCE

The need for assistance having arisen based on The Honorable Joseph L. Cushner having recused in the above-captioned case; and the undersigned having been designated as the District One Chairperson for the Executive Committee of the Council of State Court Judges and thus being authorized pursuant to Uniform State Court Rule 25.4 to designate another State Court Judge to provide this assistance; IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that The Honorable Billy E. Tomlinson is DESIGNATED AND AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO O.C.G.A. § 15-1-9.1 to hear all matters and issues that arise during and throughout the pendency of the above-captioned case, including any post-judgment matters.

SO ORDERED, this 27th day of January, 2023.

The Hon. Billy Tomlinson,

Judge, State Court of Bryan County & District One Chairperson for The Council of State Court Judges

cc:

The Hon. Joseph Cushner
Heather Banks McNeal, Clerk of Court (via
e-mail)
Bob Bray, Executive Director for the Council of State Court Judges (via e-mail)
All Counsel of Record (via e-file)